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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

12 
VOTE SHEET 

JUNE 29, 1999 

RE: DOCKET NO. 980675-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Cendant Membership Services, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., 
Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required. 

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by 
Cendant to resolve the apparent violations of Rule 25-24.470, Florida 
Administrative Code, Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity 
Required? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept the settlement offer 
proposed by Cendant. 

APPROVED 

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission 
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~ O T E '  SHEET 
JUNE 2 9 ,  1 9 9 9  
DOCKET NO. 9 8 0 6 7 5 - T I  - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Cendant Membership Services, Inc. for violation of Rule 2 5 - 2 4 . 4 7 0 ,  F.A.C., 
Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: No. With the approval of Issue 1, this docket should 
remain open pending remittance of the $25,000 voluntary contribution and 
overcharges refund of $ 1 3 , 0 6 4 . 9 8 .  Cendant will remit the settlement 
proposed within 10 business days from the issuance date of the Commission 
Order. Upon remittance of the settlement payment, this docket should be 
closed. The settlement total $ 3 8 , 0 6 4 . 9 8  should be forwarded to the Office 
of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant 
to Section 3 6 4 . 2 8 5 ( 1 ) ,  Florida Statutes. If the company fails to pay in 
accordance with the terms of its settlement offer, the company's 
certificate should be canceled administratively with an effective date 5 
days after the settlement payment was due. 

APPROVED 


